[COUNCIL NAME: Antrim and Newtownabbey Borough Council |

Record of Councillors’' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2024/2025

Table 1

The following records allowances for 2024/2025, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019 Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing &

Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included,even where councillors are representing the Council.

No. Initials Surname Basic Special Chairperson/ Vice Total

for full year - e.g. 01/06/2024 to ility Mayor [():eh:lll';;el;sa‘;:/r Personal

Allowances
Allowance
£ £ £ £ £

1 J Archibald-Brown 17,328 7,733 25,061
2 AC Bennington 17,328 2,474 19,802
3 L Boyle 17,328 2,515 19,843
4 PJ Bradley 17,328 17,328
5 MS Brady 17,328 5,488 22,816
6 JMA Burbank 17,328 1,108 18,436
7 T Campbell 17,328 2,474 19,802
8 L Clarke 17,328 1,108 18,436
9 ML Cooper 17,328 3,878 21,206
10 MS Cosgrove 17,328 2,080 19,408
1 S Cosgrove 17,328 3,388 20,716
12 HJ Cushinan 17,328 2,658 19,986
13 PS Dunlop 17,328 9,604 26,932
14 SB Flanagan 17,328 2,474 19,802
15 RT Foster 17,328 3,535 20,863
16 JE Gilmour 17,328 17,328
17 JM Goodman 17,328 2,130 19,458
18 N Kelly 17,328 19,206 36,534
19 R Kinnear 17,328 2,464 1,948 21,741
20 LJ Kirkpatrick 17,328 17,328
21 A Logue 17,328 2,474 19,802
22 R Lynch 17,328 2,556 19,884
23 H Magill 17,328 17,328
24 ME Magill 17,328 3,862 21,191
25 BMA Mallon 17,328 138 17,467
26 A McAuley 17,328 2,515 19,843
27 T McGrann 17,328 1,108 18,436
28 J McGrath 17,328 2,515 19,843
29 E McLaughlin 17,328 17,328
30 VD McWilliam 17,328 5,995 23,323
31 P Michael 17,328 17,328
32 M Ni Chonghaile 17,328 546 17,874
33 L O'Hagan 17,328 17,328
34 A O'Lone 17,328 5,488 22,816
35 SE Ross 17,328 17,328
36 RJ Smyth 17,328 415 17,744
37 ML Stewart 17,328 508 17,836
38 SW Ward 17,328 1,601 18,929
39 wJ Webb 17,328 2,579 19,907
40 S Wilson 17,328 17,328
Total 693,124 73,927 23,084 11,552 801,687

Mileage
Allowance

1,314
34
286

1,313
53

501
1,394
399
113
189
46
265
255
176
184
549
371
368
354
233
212
164
2,140

329

12,508

N.B. Records travel & subsistence

Public Subsistence Total Travel
Transport and (including and

Other Travel accommodation)

N Subsistence
Incidentals

£ £ £

1,314

34
286

1,313
53

501

1,394

12 411
68 193 374
27 508 724
0

0

46

1,267

265

255

176

184

0

549

371

368

0

354

0

233

0

10 222
0

164

134 2,274
329

251 701 13,460

Dependants’
Carers
Allowance




The following amounts were paid to Committee Members (who are not councillors) by way of allowances in 2024/2025

N.B. Records travel & subsistence
(] e paid to
member and incurred by council on
behalf of committee member

No. Initials Surname Mileage Public Subsistence Total Travel
Allowance Transport and (including and
accommodation)
Other Travel Subsistence
Incidentals
£ £ £ £
1 A Neill 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0
Overall Total 693,124 73,927 23,084 11,552 801,687 12,508 251 701 13,460




COUNCIL NAME Antrim and Newtownabbey Borough Council

Record of Councillors' Support Services funded by Council relating to the period 2024/2025

Support Service Amount Details

£

Communications and Support 10,199

General Secretarial Services

Courses/ Conferences/ Visits
(Such as registration / joining fees)

Other Costs not covered above
(>£1,000 - such as providing
business cards, council headed
paper, etc)

Total 10,199

Table 2




