

COUNCIL NAME: Antrim and Newtownabbey Borough Council

Record of Councillors' and Committee Members' Allowances funded by Council relating to the period 2024/2025

The following records allowances for 2024/2025, paid under Part 3 of the Local Government Finance Act (NI) 2011 and the Local Government (Payments to Councillors) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2019. Allowances paid directly to councillors by other bodies, such as by Policing & Community Support Services, which are not made under this legislation are not included, even where councillors are representing the Council.

No.	Initials	Surname	Dates of Office (to be completed if not councillor for full year - e.g. 01/06/2024 to 30/09/2024)	Basic Allowance	Special Responsibility Allowance	Chairperson/ Mayor Allowance	Vice Chairperson/ Deputy Mayor Allowance	Total Personal Allowances	Mileage Allowance	N.B. Records travel & subsistence		Total Travel and Subsistence	Dependants' Carers Allowance
										Public Transport and Other Travel Incidentals	Subsistence (including accommodation)		
				£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
1	J	Archibald-Brown		17,328	7,733			25,061				0	
2	A C	Bennington		17,328	2,474			19,802	1,314			1,314	
3	L	Boyle		17,328	2,515			19,843				0	
4	P J	Bradley		17,328				17,328				0	
5	M S	Brady		17,328	5,488			22,816	34			34	
6	J M A	Burbank		17,328	1,108			18,436	286			286	
7	T	Campbell		17,328	2,474			19,802				0	
8	L	Clarke		17,328	1,108			18,436	1,313			1,313	
9	M L	Cooper		17,328		3,878		21,206	53			53	
10	M S	Cosgrove		17,328	2,080			19,408				0	
11	S	Cosgrove		17,328	3,388			20,716	501			501	
12	H J	Cushinan		17,328	2,658			19,986				0	
13	P S	Dunlop		17,328				26,932	1,394			1,394	
14	S B	Flanagan		17,328	2,474		9,604	19,802				0	
15	R T	Foster		17,328	3,535			20,863				0	
16	J E	Gilmour		17,328				17,328	399	12		411	
17	J M	Goodman		17,328	2,130			19,458	113	68	193	374	
18	N	Kelly		17,328		19,206		36,534	189	27	508	724	
19	R	Kinnear		17,328	2,464		1,948	21,741				0	
20	L J	Kirkpatrick		17,328				17,328				0	
21	A	Logue		17,328	2,474			19,802	46			46	
22	R	Lynch		17,328	2,556			19,884	1,267			1,267	
23	H	Magill		17,328				17,328	265			265	
24	M E	Magill		17,328	3,862			21,191	255			255	
25	B M A	Mallon		17,328	138			17,467	176			176	
26	A	McAuley		17,328	2,515			19,843	184			184	
27	T	McGrann		17,328	1,108			18,436				0	
28	J	McGrath		17,328	2,515			19,843	549			549	
29	E	McLaughlin		17,328				17,328	371			371	
30	V D	McWilliam		17,328	5,995			23,323	368			368	
31	P	Michael		17,328				17,328				0	
32	M	Ni Chonghaile		17,328	546			17,874	354			354	
33	L	O'Hagan		17,328				17,328				0	
34	A	O'Lone		17,328	5,488			22,816	233			233	
35	S E	Ross		17,328				17,328				0	
36	R J	Smyth		17,328	415			17,744	212	10		222	
37	M L	Stewart		17,328	508			17,836				0	
38	S W	Ward		17,328	1,601			18,929	164			164	
39	W J	Webb		17,328	2,579			19,907	2,140	134		2,274	
40	S	Wilson		17,328				17,328	329			329	
Total				693,124	73,927	23,084	11,552	801,687	12,508	251	701	13,460	0

The following amounts were paid to Committee Members (who are not councillors) by way of allowances in 2024/2025

N.B. Records travel & subsistence expenditure paid to committee member and incurred by council on behalf of committee member

No.	Initials	Surname	Mileage Allowance £	Public Transport and Other Travel Incidentals £	Subsistence (including accommodation) £	Total Travel and Subsistence £
1	A	Neill	0	0	0	0
Total			0	0	0	0

Overall Total	693,124	73,927	23,084	11,552	801,687	12,508	251	701	13,460	0
----------------------	---------	--------	--------	--------	---------	--------	-----	-----	--------	---

Table 2

COUNCIL NAME Antrim and Newtownabbey Borough Council

Record of Councillors' Support Services funded by Council relating to the period 2024/2025

Support Service	Amount	Details
	£	
Communications and Support	10,199	
General Secretarial Services		
Courses/ Conferences/ Visits (Such as registration / joining fees)		
Other Costs not covered above (>£1,000 - such as providing business cards, council headed paper, etc)		
Total	10,199	